
Respondent Name(s) 

Retired Public Employees Council of Washington PAC 

Complainant Name(s) 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported via the portal 

(Mon, 21 Aug 2023 at 10:34 PM)   
To whom it may concern, 

 

It has come to my attention, that the Retired Public Employees Council of Washington PAC 

has violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).  The specific 

violations are detailed below: 

 

1)  Attempting to conceal the truth about political activity from the public by waiting 

weeks, months, or even years to report what they did or who funded them (Violation 

RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240) 

 

As I was surfing PAC PDC filings in between Netflix binge-watching, I found this one.  I 

don’t really know anything about them, other than the fact that they seem to like breaking the 

law.  They aren’t alone in this activity, of course, but I try to do my civic best to inform the 

PDC about what I find, and this one deserves to get tossed in the hopper along with the rest of 

the prolific lawbreakers out there. 

 

I try to provide specific examples of lawbreaking in a very easy-to-read and simpler to 

understand spreadsheet format.  This is both for PDC staff convenience, but it also helps the 

lawbreakers use the list as a reference sheet so that they can go back and try to explain, 

justify, or excuse their repetitive lawbreaking activities.  I’ve attached this both as an Excel 

file and a PDF so that everyone involved can get the optimal value from the effort.    Please 

note that the original report referenced in the spreadsheet can be linked by clicking on the far-

right column.  I believe this makes it easier for everyone. 

 

A quick note again on how this report is organized.  I’ve organized it by latest report 

first.  You’ll note that the latest report filed by this group was 481 days late (two reports were 

that late), which isn’t this year’s state record for me in the lawbreaking I’ve uncovered, but it 

deserves honorable mention.  Only a rare handful of other dark money PACs have concealed 

the truth this long.  

  

  

I’ve color coded the most extreme late reports red, as I usually do, of which there are 80 

of these.  This is substantial, even for someone as experienced as I am at uncovering the 

corrupt and lawbreakers.  This was some impressive lawbreaking here.  This alone was 

enough to justify filing a complaint against this gang.  However, they also filed 16 

distressingly late (color coded orange – it is bad and illegal, but not as bad as the extremely 

late reports referenced earlier), and another 20 sloppily late (color coded yellow).  I admit the 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
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sloppily late reports by themselves wouldn’t have inspired me to file this complaint, but when 

reviewing for a pattern of lawbreaking behavior, they merit inclusion, and I like to be 

inclusive. 

 

Of course, as usual, when I find shady groups willing to so openly break the law I usually 

look deeper into their past filings to see what other laws they enjoy breaking too.  I’m rarely 

disappointed, and these guys did not disappoint (well, to be fair, it is disappointing to see 

them be so willing to flout the law, but it is probably more accurate to say they didn’t surprise 

me with their continued lawbreaking): 

 

2)  Failure to accurately describe expense, and the illegal concealment of required 

information from the public. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235 & WAC 

390-16-037)  

 

Once I realized this PAC would so egregiously violate the law with such reckless disregard 

for the public to know the truth,  I kept looking closer.   It turns out this PAC has failed to 

follow Washington State’s Campaign Finance laws as they apply to the reporting of 

expenditures frequently (of course).  Here are a few specific examples of failing to follow 

the law.  These are clear and explicit  violation of WAC 390-16-037: 

  

• On PDC Report # 110089877, attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to 

have spent $4,300.45 on printing with no clear vendor, but of course, they failed to 

report the legally required details for this printing.  How many pieces of literature was 

printed?  Again, on the same report they reported mailing costs, but again, they don’t 

provide the legally required details – how many pieces did they mail?  This is an 

explicit violations of WAC 390-16-037, Example B. 

• On PDC Report # 110129144 , attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to 

have spent $1,052.80 on an endorsement mailing.  Once again, no details 

provided.  How many pieces mailed?  Again, another clear and obvious violation of 

WAC 390-16-037, Example B. 

•  

It seems likely, in light of this PACs tendency to conceal so much for so many years from the 

public with their late reports, that these additional examples of lawbreaking are probably just 

scratching the surface and there are likely to be even more violations if PDC staff looks 

closer. 

 

Based on the late reporting, I do strongly suggest that the PDC gets a subpoena for the bank 

records on this PAC and see how far off the bank account records are from the public reports 

filed by this entity.  It seems like you could save a lot of time and hassle taking this approach. 

 

Regardless, it is a shame these well-funded PACs can’t follow the law. 

 

Let me know if you need anything else on this one. 
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Best Regards, 

 

Glen Morgan 
PDF 
  

Retired Pub Emp Counc PAC - illegally concealed details - C4 - 110129144.pdf 

4.88 MB 

 

Retired Pub Emp Counc PAC - illegally concealed details - C4 - 110089877.pdf 

2.72 MB 

  

Retired Pub Emp Counc PAC - Illegally late reports - concealing the truth from the public - PDF file.pdf 

456.49 KB 
XLSX 
Retired Pub Emp Counc PAC - Illegally late reports - concealing the truth from the public.xlsx 

23.39 KB 

 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

The public has a right to know how well-funded, secretive PACs like this one is spending 

their campaign cash and who is funding them - even if these PAC crews are trying to hide the 

truth from the public.  The law actually does apply to them. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 

All referenced in detail in the body of the complaint, or attached as exhibits 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 

Every officer you can find who hasn't run away to a non-extradition nation. 

 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

 













Retired Public Employees Council of WA - Illegally late reports concealing the truth from the public

Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

Est. Total 
Activity Filer Hyperlink

110089607 C4 110068970 1/1/2021 1/31/2021 2/10/2021 6/6/2022 481 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089607

110089612 C3 0 1/1/2021 2/10/2021 6/6/2022 481 $0.36 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089612

110089619 C4 110068971 2/1/2021 2/28/2021 3/10/2021 6/6/2022 453 $40.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089619

110089626 C4 110033633 3/1/2021 3/31/2021 4/12/2021 6/6/2022 420 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089626

110089632 C4 110069369 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 6/6/2022 392 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089632

110089646 C4 110069411 5/1/2021 5/31/2021 6/10/2021 6/6/2022 361 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089646

110068970 C4 110009487 1/1/2021 1/31/2021 2/10/2021 1/10/2022 334 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4989662

110068966 C3 110007849 1/31/2021 2/10/2021 1/10/2022 334 $0.42 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4989658

110089649 C4 110069488 6/1/2021 7/12/2021 7/13/2021 6/6/2022 328 $3,050.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089649

110154193 C3 0 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 6/23/2023 319 $100.00 

RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON 
(RPEC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110154193

110089650 C4 110045790 7/13/2021 7/26/2021 7/27/2021 6/6/2022 314 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089650

110068971 C4 110013425 2/1/2021 2/28/2021 3/10/2021 1/10/2022 306 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4989667

110068968 C3 110010731 2/28/2021 3/10/2021 1/10/2022 306 $0.45 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4989661

110154443 C4 110154194 7/26/2022 8/31/2022 9/12/2022 6/26/2023 287 $265.14 

RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON 
(RPEC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110154443

110154194 C4 110112210 7/26/2022 8/31/2022 9/12/2022 6/23/2023 284 $0.00 

RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON 
(RPEC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110154194

110154439 C3 110154193 9/22/2022 9/26/2022 6/26/2023 273 $100.00 

RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON 
(RPEC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110154439

110089750 C4 110045824 7/27/2021 8/31/2021 9/10/2021 6/6/2022 269 $3,250.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089750

110154444 C4 110120386 9/1/2022 10/17/2022 10/18/2022 6/26/2023 251 $40,586.73 

RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON 
(RPEC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110154444

110069369 C4 110069067 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 1/10/2022 245 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4990051

110069067 C4 110033636 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 1/10/2022 245 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4989759



110068987 C3 110010729 4/7/2021 5/10/2021 1/10/2022 245 $1,132.30 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4989682

110089765 C4 110054072 9/1/2021 10/11/2021 10/12/2021 6/6/2022 237 $1,372.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089765

110089772 C4 110058287 10/12/2021 10/25/2021 10/26/2021 6/6/2022 223 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089772

110069411 C4 110033646 5/1/2021 5/31/2021 6/10/2021 1/10/2022 214 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4990104

110069410 C3 110033643 5/7/2021 6/10/2021 1/10/2022 214 $1,060.40 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4990102

110069484 C3 0 6/13/2021 6/14/2021 1/10/2022 210 $1,116.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4990174

110069367 C3 110033610 6/13/2021 6/14/2021 1/10/2022 210 $1,128.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4990057

110069488 C4 110045788 6/1/2021 7/12/2021 7/13/2021 1/10/2022 181 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4990182

110089775 C4 110065280 10/26/2021 11/30/2021 12/10/2021 6/6/2022 178 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089775

110089778 C4 110069578 12/1/2021 12/31/2021 1/10/2022 6/6/2022 147 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089778

110089811 C4 110073102 1/1/2022 1/31/2022 2/10/2022 6/6/2022 116 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089811

110033633 C4 110015653 3/1/2021 3/31/2021 4/12/2021 7/15/2021 94 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953126

110033631 C3 110033619 3/31/2021 4/12/2021 7/15/2021 94 $0.56 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953123

110033619 C3 0 3/31/2021 4/12/2021 7/15/2021 94 $0.56 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953113

110089819 C4 110075848 2/1/2022 2/28/2022 3/10/2022 6/6/2022 88 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089819

110033615 C4 110027898 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 7/15/2021 66 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953109

110033636 C4 110033634 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 7/15/2021 66 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953131

110033632 C4 110033621 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 7/15/2021 66 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953127

110033621 C4 110033615 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 7/15/2021 66 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953117

110033634 C4 110033632 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 7/15/2021 66 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953128

110033635 C3 0 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 7/15/2021 66 $0.61 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953129

110033610 C3 110030742 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 7/15/2021 66 $1,128.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953106

110030745 C3 110027896 4/29/2021 5/10/2021 7/9/2021 60 $80.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4950224

110030744 C3 110026069 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 7/9/2021 60 $130.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4950223

110030742 C3 110027895 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 7/9/2021 60 $1,258.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4950221



110045788 C4 110033662 6/1/2021 7/12/2021 7/13/2021 9/9/2021 58 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4965515

110089823 C4 110080259 3/1/2022 3/31/2022 4/11/2022 6/6/2022 56 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089823

110045790 C4 0 7/13/2021 7/26/2021 7/27/2021 9/9/2021 44 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4965514

110027898 C4 110027897 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 6/22/2021 43 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4947344

110027897 C4 110026089 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 6/22/2021 43 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4947342

110027896 C3 110026072 4/29/2021 5/10/2021 6/22/2021 43 $80.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4947343

110027895 C3 110026091 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 6/22/2021 43 $1,258.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4947341

110129144 C4 110123973 10/18/2022 10/31/2022 11/1/2022 12/12/2022 41 $2,972.80 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110129144

110045811 C3 0 7/31/2021 8/2/2021 9/9/2021 38 $0.82 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4965536

110033649 C3 0 6/1/2021 6/7/2021 7/15/2021 38 $771.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953148

110033646 C4 110026087 5/1/2021 5/31/2021 6/10/2021 7/15/2021 35 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953141

110033645 C3 0 5/28/2021 6/10/2021 7/15/2021 35 $200.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953143

110033644 C3 0 5/28/2021 6/10/2021 7/15/2021 35 $85.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953140

110033643 C3 0 5/3/2021 6/10/2021 7/15/2021 35 $1,116.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953139

110033638 C3 0 5/4/2021 6/10/2021 7/15/2021 35 $778.50 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953134

110033637 C3 0 5/31/2021 6/10/2021 7/15/2021 35 $0.69 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953133

110026074 C4 110020901 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 6/13/2021 34 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4945505

110026089 C4 110026074 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 6/13/2021 34 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4945521

110026091 C3 110026090 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 6/13/2021 34 $1,258.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4945516

110026090 C3 110026068 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 6/13/2021 34 $1,258.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4945517

110026072 C3 110020900 4/29/2021 5/10/2021 6/13/2021 34 $80.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4945500

110026069 C3 110020897 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 6/13/2021 34 $130.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4945499

110026068 C3 110026067 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 6/13/2021 34 $1,258.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4945498

110026067 C3 110017294 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 6/13/2021 34 $1,258.20 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4945497

110045775 C3 0 8/2/2021 8/9/2021 9/9/2021 31 $768.50 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4965501



110089829 C4 110084240 4/1/2022 4/30/2022 5/10/2022 6/6/2022 27 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089829

110045805 C3 0 8/15/2021 8/16/2021 9/9/2021 24 $1,105.30 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4965528

110053962 C3 110047840 9/15/2021 9/20/2021 10/12/2021 22 $500.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4973785

110053959 C3 110047365 9/13/2021 9/20/2021 10/12/2021 22 $1,100.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4973780

110035556 C3 0 7/4/2021 7/5/2021 7/26/2021 21 $1,110.90 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4955117

110045810 C3 0 8/17/2021 8/23/2021 9/9/2021 17 $1,290.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4965539

110033654 C3 0 6/27/2021 6/28/2021 7/15/2021 17 $16.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953151

110033653 C3 0 6/22/2021 6/28/2021 7/15/2021 17 $300.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953150

110033651 C3 0 6/22/2021 6/28/2021 7/15/2021 17 $2,750.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953147

100981292 C3 0 6/20/2020 6/22/2020 7/8/2020 16 $120.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4884166

110013425 C4 0 2/1/2021 2/28/2021 3/10/2021 3/23/2021 13 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4932418

110033666 C3 0 7/2/2021 7/5/2021 7/15/2021 10 $766.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953163

110033648 C3 0 6/30/2021 7/5/2021 7/15/2021 10 $0.74 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953144

100995327 C3 0 8/18/2020 8/24/2020 9/2/2020 9 $100.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898370

110158556 C3 110155413 6/30/2023 7/3/2023 7/11/2023 8 $3,309.68 

RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON 
(RPEC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110158556

110053964 C3 110051210 9/30/2021 10/4/2021 10/12/2021 8 $100.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4973787

110020901 C4 110020899 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 5/18/2021 8 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4940287

110020899 C4 0 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 5/18/2021 8 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4940284

110020900 C3 110017400 4/29/2021 5/10/2021 5/18/2021 8 $80.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4940286

110020897 C3 110017295 4/26/2021 5/10/2021 5/18/2021 8 $130.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4940285

100999099 C3 0 8/31/2020 9/7/2020 9/15/2020 8 $0.28 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4902103

100885445 C4 0 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 2/11/2019 2/19/2019 8 $1,000.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4781179

110117629 C3 0 9/30/2022 10/3/2022 10/10/2022 7 $0.77 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110117629

110053107 C3 0 9/30/2021 10/4/2021 10/11/2021 7 $0.93 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4972928



100872439 C4 0 10/16/2018 10/29/2018 10/30/2018 11/5/2018 6 $1,138.50 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4767018

100976505 C4 0 5/1/2020 5/31/2020 6/10/2020 6/15/2020 5 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4879444

110060519 C3 0 10/31/2021 11/1/2021 11/5/2021 4 $1.03 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4981077

100998507 C4 0 7/28/2020 8/31/2020 9/10/2020 9/14/2020 4 $3,770.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4901527

100904004 C4 0 4/1/2019 4/30/2019 5/10/2019 5/14/2019 4 $120.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4803902

110045815 C3 0 9/2/2021 9/6/2021 9/9/2021 3 $893.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4965541

110045812 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/9/2021 3 $0.89 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4965542

110026087 C4 0 5/1/2021 5/31/2021 6/10/2021 6/13/2021 3 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4945520

100856508 C3 0 8/31/2018 9/3/2018 9/6/2018 3 $0.22 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4750412

110110892 C3 0 9/2/2022 9/5/2022 9/7/2022 2 $2,971.33 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110892

110033662 C4 0 6/1/2021 7/12/2021 7/13/2021 7/15/2021 2 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4953159

100858740 C4 0 7/31/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 9/12/2018 2 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4752694

110053957 C3 110053106 10/7/2021 10/11/2021 10/12/2021 1 $150.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4973778

110034671 C3 0 7/16/2021 7/19/2021 7/20/2021 1 $16.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4954200

101014101 C3 0 10/31/2020 11/2/2020 11/3/2020 1 $0.23 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4917506

101003906 C3 0 9/30/2020 10/5/2020 10/6/2020 1 $0.17 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4906999

101000643 C3 0 9/16/2020 9/21/2020 9/22/2020 1 $300.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4903666

100989794 C3 0 7/31/2020 8/3/2020 8/4/2020 1 $0.21 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4892786

100927794 C3 0 8/27/2019 9/2/2019 9/3/2019 1 $103.50 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4829066

100927788 C3 0 8/31/2019 9/2/2019 9/3/2019 1 $0.98 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4829060

100921438 C4 0 7/16/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019 7/31/2019 1 $0.00 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4822355

100913967 C3 0 6/30/2019 7/1/2019 7/2/2019 1 $0.78 
RETIRED PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4814594
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